10G DIRECT
ATTACH CABLE
NETWORKING
SFP-H10GB-CUXM-BB SERIES
24/7 TECHNICAL SUPPORT AT 877.877.2269 OR VISIT BLACKBOX.COM
DATA SHEET
2 1.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM
INTRODUCTION

8.55 ±0.1
4 1.877.877.2269 BLACKBOX.COM
SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
10G DIRECT ATTACH CABLE FOR NETWORKING DATA SHEET
FILENAME: SFP-H10GB-CUXM-BB_DS_REV1.PDF
© COPYRIGHT 2019. BLACK BOX CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
SPECIFICATIONS
CONNECTOR A SFP+ male
CONNECTOR B SFP+ male
CABLE JACKET TYPE CL2 rated PVC jacketing
CABLE IMPEDANCE 100 ± 10 ohms
CABLE GAUGE 30 AWG (up to 3 m)/24 AWG (up to 5 m)
COLOR Black
DATA TRANSFER RATE 10 Gbps
NEAR-END CROSSTALK (NEXT) <26 dB @ 5 GHz
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -4 to 185° F (-20 to 85° C)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -40 to +185° F (-40 to +85° C)
POWER CONSUMPTION 0.0003 W
STANDARDS SFP+ MSA, SFF-8431, SFF-8432, INF8074i
APPROVALS RoHS, CE, FCC
LENGTH MODEL
50-cm SFP-H10GB-CU50CM-BB
1-m SFP-H10GB-CU1M-BB
1.5-m SFP-H10GB-CU1M5-BB
2-m SFP-H10GB-CU2M-BB
3-m SFP-H10GB-CU3M-BB
5-m SFP-H10GB-CU5M-BB
DISCLAIMER
Black Box Corporation shall not be liable for damages of any
kind, including, but not limited to, punitive, consequential or
cost of cover damages, resulting from any errors in the product